SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4046/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 7471/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH PYDI

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Tekerwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 6456/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Rajinder Kaur] Branch Officer