ITEM NO.21 +64

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6618/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 8065/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41255/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6699/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40999/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7111/2019 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

DIARY NO. 5599/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. NO. 43533/2019- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND I.A. NO. 43534/2019- EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.

Date: 15-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 4046/2019 and other connected matters, if any.

2

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER