SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1617/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2021 in WPC No. 9853/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 21-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K.Sud, ASG

> Ms. Megha Karanwal, Adv. Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv. Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4046/2019.

In the meantime, operation of the order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(SWETA BALODI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)