SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36764/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in WPC No. 4296/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.185842/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185843/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G. Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv. Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Sebastian, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, list this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member, after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)