## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6455/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 3886/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARAMISIVAN M.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6456/2018 (XIV) ( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 27654/2019 IA No. 27654/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Chidambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. V V V Pattabhiram, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matters in the month of February 2024.

[ DEEPAK JOSHI ]
COURT MASTER

[ KAMLESH RAWAT ]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR