

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6459/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 2851/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA YADAV

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29316/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6462/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6463/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6464/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6465/2018 (XIV)

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mrs. Vansaja Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghirdiyal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupriya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4967/2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR